Clusters of white marble temples at Sonagiri present a stunning view

Around Datia

SONAGIRI

Located 15 kms from Datia, one comes across with rows of
sparkling white marble-clad temples on the slopes. This is the
famous Jain pilgrimage of Sonagiri (literally the 'golden mountain').
Known as Swarnagiri or Shravangiri in ancient times, it is revered
by the Digambara sect of Jains.

Sonagiri has 77 temples on the hill and 26 in the village below, many of
them built recently, and all of them brilliantly white. The most beautiful
among these is possibly the temple dedicated to Chandranatha, the
eighth of the 24 tirthankaras.

Sonagiri is also known for a large annual fair held here in the month of
Chaitra (March-April), when 'thousands of pilgrims gather at this
religious site setin alandscape of tranquil beauty'.

How to Reach

By Air: The nearest airportis Gwalior (74 kms)
By Rail: The nearestrailhead is Jhansi (35 kms)
By Road: Cars can easily be hired from Jhansi

Your Host

Tourist Motel, Datia
Tel : 07522-238125, E-mail : datia@mptourism.com
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STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL
Marketing Division - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777,
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES

AHMEDABAD - 219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006

Tel: 079 - 26462977, 9510593900, Mob : 8103750082 Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail:
ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU - Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane off, Race
Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764, E-mail :
bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785,
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA - ‘Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, Telefax: 033 - 22875855, E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI - 45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR - 407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070, E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur.
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road,
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Gujarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.: 09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002
Mobile No. 09235402180, Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES

Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631
E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-
mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail:
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail:
tobhopal@mptourism.com,

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466,
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter: Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242,
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter,
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho

Pachmarhi - Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102,
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029,

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263,
E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information, log on to www.mptourism.com

®

Wayside
Amenities )
%. Jhansis @), The heart of

[ ]

.ﬁhivpuri ) ~ Incredible India
E Karera g Orchh )

LA R a0

The heart of

Incredible Indid

DATTIA.




Percy Brown, Indian

he small town of Datia, mentioned in the Mahabharata as
Daityavakra, has one of the most beautiful palaces in India -
the seven-storeyed Bir Singh Palace, also called Govind

Mandir Palace. Another significant landmark is the famous
shaktipeeth, Peetambhara Peeth.

The Bundela king, Raja Bir Singh Deo, apparently not satisfied by the
majestic Jahangir Mahal palace he had built at his capital in Orchha,
wenton, in 1620, to build a palace 'of such a distinctive character as to
stand in a class by itself' on a rocky mound in Datia, 43 kms away.
Historians and architects consider it to be one of the finest
representations of Bundela architecture.

Animposing structure, Bir Singh Palace sits like a diadem on a hillock,
draped in beautiful pink bougainvilleas. Standing 40 m high, its effect
asan architectural entity is grand!

The art historian Percy Brown contends that the palace 'is conceived

A row of arches in the palace

on a principle not unlike the phenomenon of
an iceberg'. The structure consists of a series
of large underground halls, descending for
several storeys, some of which are excavated
out of the basement rock. These cool,
subterranean apartments would have been
most appropriate for the hot summer months
inthis arid region.

The symmetrical structure of the palace is
influenced by the Mughal architectural style.
At the same time, the plan resembles the
swastika, one of the holiest symbols of
Hinduism. This syncretism made it a favourite
of Sir Edwin Lutyens, the English architect
and planner, who designed most of British
New Delhi.

The palace has a profusion of arches,
chhattris, ornamental jaali screens, balconies
and oriel windows which open to delightful
views.

The main entrance is on the eastern side,
while the south opens out to the beautiful lake,
Kama Sagar. Designed as a royal rest-house, the palace was meant to
serve many purposes like holding prisoners, accommodating soldiers &
guards, entertainment, hosting royal guests & secret meetings. The
topmost floor had a watch-tower to track enemy movements. Today one
may climb to the seventh floor and get a stunning view of the
countryside around.

Aview of a courtyard in the magnificent palace

A unique feature of the palace is that it is made entirely of stones and
bricks with no use of wood and iron. The intricate jaali -work, exquisite
murals and frescoes on the inside walls of the upper floors, and the
stucco figures in the royal apartments are outstanding examples of
Bundelaart.

However, interestingly, the Bir Singh Palace is not only deserted, but
was apparently never occupied.

Beautiful murals and stucco work adorn the inside walls

Datia is noted for its many beautiful temples, and thus referred to as
Laghu Vrindaban or 'small Vrindavan'. The most popular temple in
Datia town is Peetambhara Peeth. A shaktipeeth, it enshrines two of
the ten Mahavidyas, Dhumavati and Baglamukhi, and is much revered
by the local population. It is thronged by devotees from far and wide,
especially on Saturdays. Apart from the main shrine, the complex has
several smaller shrines dedicated to other deities, including
Parshuram, Hanuman and Kal Bhairav. Vankhandeshwar Temple, to
Lord Shiva, is believed to date back to the time of the Mahabharata.

Some of the other temples in Datia are Avadh Bihari Temple, Shivgir
Temple, Vijay-Raghav Temple, and Bihariji Temple.

Another significant structure in Datia is Rajgarh Palace on top of a hill
near Peetambhara Peeth. Bharatgarh Fort and Karna Sagar Tank with
its ghats, ruined temples, and surrounding chhatris, are the other
attractions of the town.

Bharatgarh Fort, Karna sagar tank, Rajgarh palace are the other
attractions of Datia. Bharat Garh was built by Maharaja Dalpat Rao (
1682-1707 AD). ARam Janki temple
exists inside the imposing structure.

Peetambhara Peeth Temple, and (inset) trinkets being sold outside




